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Description

The pigtail set is ready for splice and direct use. The 12 LC fiber pigtails are coloured according to DIN VDE 0888 and
bundled with shrink tube grommet around the fibers. The cable drillers in the set are bound for a decent laying and
fiber guidance. The use of the special manufactured packaging warrants a safe transportation.

Scope of delivery
12x LC pigtails
1x splice cassette
1x cover
1x splice holder
12x splice protection
6x cable driller for fiber guidance

General data
Type Cable pigtail
Core type semi-tight tubes
Colour Code VDE-0888
Anti-kink sleeve put-on

Mechanical characteristics
Max. Tension 3 N
Mion. Bending Radius Static 10xOD
Minimaler Biegeradius Dynamic 20xOD
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Cable construction
Outer Diameter 0.9 mm

Cable sheath
Jacket Material LSZH

Dimensions
Length 2.0 m

Environmental conditions
Operating Temperature -20 – 70 °C

Standards, approvals, certifications
Connector Conform to Standard IEC61754-20
Cable Conform to Standard IEC60793-2

Available variants

Article no. Title Fibre type Category
Bend
optimized
fiber

Colour APC-version Connector
Colour

Type of
connector

Insertion
loss
850nm

Insertion
loss
1310nm

Quality
class
singlemode

Quality class
Multimode

O0482SET

Easy
Splice

Pigtailset
LC

OS2/APC

Singlemode OS2 no 12-colours True green LC/APC  < 0.3 dB B/2 acc. IEC
61753-1  

O0481SET

Easy
Splice

Pigtailset
LC OS2

Singlemode OS2 no 12-colours False blue LC  < 0.3 dB B/2 nach
IEC 61753-1  

O3483OM5SET

Easy
Splice

Pigtailset
LC OM5

Multimode
50/125 OM5

OM5 acc. to
IEC60793-2-10

type A1a.4
12-colours No beige LC < 0.3 dB   

A/1 according
to IEC-6175-

-222-2

O3483SET

Easy
Splice

Pigtailset
LC OM4

Multimode
50/125 OM4

OM4 acc. to
IEC60793-2-10

type A1a.2
and A1a.3

12-colours False beige LC < 0.3 dB   
A/1 according
to IEC-6175-

-222-2

O3482SET

Easy
Splice

Pigtailset
LC OM3

Multimode
50/125 OM3

OM3 acc. to
IEC60793-2-10

type A1a.2
and A1a.3

12-colours False beige LC < 0.3 dB   
A/1 according
to IEC-6175-

-222-2

Article no. Title Fibre type Category
Bend
optimized
fiber

Colour APC-version Connector
Colour

Type of
connector

Insertion
loss
850nm

Insertion
loss
1310nm

Quality
class
singlemode

Quality class
Multimode

O3484SET

Easy
Splice

Pigtailset
LC OM2

Multimode
50/125 OM2

OM2 acc. to
IEC60793-2-10

type A1a.1
12-colours False beige LC < 0.3 dB   

A/1 according
to IEC-6175-

-222-2
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Technical drawings

spare part
81044.100 Cable Ties
53100.21 Splice Holder for Crimp Arc Splices
53100.201 Cover for Splice cassette 53100.200
53100.200 Splice Cassette for 2 x Splice Holder
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